

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18571/2012

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

An application for substitution alongwith application for condonation of delay in respect of respondent No.4 has been filed. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |