

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1 & 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18571/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in RSA No. 1343/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution  
application and exemption from filing official translation and office  
report)

Date:07/10/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| On a request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner-Wakf Board, the |  
| applications are adjourned by one month. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |  
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SNEH BALA MEHRA] |  
| | COURT MASTER |