

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18571/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in RSA No.1343/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.
(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)
Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw
this application. Accordingly, IA No. 5 is dismissed
as withdrawn.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate seeks to
appear for LRs of deceased respondent no.4.
Accordingly, IA Nos. 1 and 2 are allowed. LRs of
deceased respondent no. 4 impleaded as party
respondents. Amended memo of parties be filed within
four weeks.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master