

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011  
in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

None

For M/s Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioner.

The Registry is directed to issue notice to the le

arned

counsel for the petitioner/Board about the discrepancy in passing  
of the order dated 29.04.2014 without recalling the earlier order  
dated 11.11.2013 and direct him to file an appropriate application  
to cure the defects.

Signature Not Verified

List after the necessary application is filed.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

11:34:04 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER