

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011
in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order)

Date: 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed for recalling of the earlier Order
dated 11-11-2013 passed by this Court.

Let notice be issued returnable in two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.04.17
09:23:54 EAST
Reason: