

REVISED

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No. 18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court had passed two orders one on 11.11.2013 and another on 29.04.2014. In view of the discrepancy in those orders, vide order dated 11.07.2014 this Court has directed to counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application to cure the defects.

Referring to two orders dated 29.04.2014 and 11.11.2013, counsel for the petitioner submits that because of non appearance of counsel for the petitioner on 11.07.2014 the said order came to be passed and prays that

the order dated 29.04.2014 to be restored. Having regard to the submissions the order dated 29.04.2014 is restored.

I.A.No.5 is allowed.

Copy of the amended memo of parties to be filed within four weeks'.

(RAJESH CHAURASIA)
Sr.P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No. 18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court had passed two orders one on 11.11.2013 and another on 29.04.2014. In view of the discrepancy in those orders, vide order dated 11.07.2014 this Court has directed to counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application to cure the defects.

Referring to two orders dated 29.04.2014 and 11.11.2013, counsel for the petitioner submits that because of non appearance of counsel for the petitioner on 11.07.2014 the said order came to be passed and prays that the order dated 29.04.2014 to be restored. Having regard

to the submissions the order dated 29.04.2014 is restored.

Copy of the amended memo of parties to be filed within four weeks'.

(RAJESH CHAURASIA)
Sr.P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER