

xITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18571/2012  
HARYANA WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Antony R Julian, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel, Mr R.S.Yadav appeared on behalf of the  
legal representative of the deceased respondent no.4 before  
the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers on 29.4.2014 but has not filed  
vakalatnama so far.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before  
the Hon&#39;ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar