

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/09/2011 in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham,Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Advcs.For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K.Varkey,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the joint request, list the matter in the third
week of July, 2017.

Pleadings be completed, in the meantime.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master