

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18571/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2011 in RSA No. 1343/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD (Formerly known as
Punjab Wakf Board)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER